
 

RETURN BIDS TO: 
RETOURNER LES SUBMISSION À : 
Parks Canada Agency Bid Receiving Unit 
220 - 4 Avenue S.E., Suite 720 
Calgary, AB T2G 4X3 
Bid Fax: (866) 246-6893 
 
 

REVISION 004 TO INVITATION 
TO TENDER 
 

RÉVISION 004 À APPEL 
D’OFFRES 
 
 
 
The referenced document is hereby revised; 
unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and 
conditions of the Offer remain the same. 
 
Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf 
indication contraire, les modalités de l'offre 
demeurent les mêmes. 
 
Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution : 
Parks Canada Agency 
National Contracting Services 
220 - 4 Avenue S.E., Suite 720 
Calgary, AB T2G 4X3 
 

 Title - Sujet : 

Sandy Lake Campground – Prince Albert National Park 

Solicitation No. - N° de l’invitation : 

5P420-19-0132/A 

Date : 

July 18, 2019 

Amendment No. - N° de modification : 
004 

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client : 

1299 

GETS Reference No. | N° de reference de SEAG : 

PW-19-00879545 
 

Solicitation Closes - L’invitation 
prend fin : 
At - à : 2:00 PM 
On - le : July 24, 2019 

Time Zone - Fuseau 
horaire 
MDT 
 

 

F.O.B. - F.A.B. : 

Plant - Usine : ☐      Destination : ☒      Other - Autre : ☐ 

Address Enquiries to - Adresser toutes demande de renseignements  
à : Jen Maheu         

Telephone No. -  
N° de telephone : 

(587) 432-8458 

Fax No. -N° de 
télécopieur : 

(866) 246-6893 

Email Address – Couriel : 

jennifer.maheu@canada.ca  

Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction - Destination des 
biens, services, et construction : 

Prince Albert National Park 

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BIDDER - À REMPLIR PAR LE 
SOUMISSIONNAIRE 

Vendor/ Firm Name - Nom du fournisseur/ de l’entrepreneur : 
 
 

Address - Adresse : 
 
 

Telephone No. - N° de telephone : 
 
 

Fax No. - N° de télécopieur : 

Name of person authorized to sign on behalf of the Vendor/Firm 
Nom de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/ de 
l’entrepreneur  

 
 

Signature : 
 
 

Date : 

 

 

mailto:jennifer.maheu@canada.ca


Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation : 
5P420-19-0132/A 

Amd. No. - N° de la modif. : 
004 

Contracting Authority - Autorité contractante : 
Jen Maheu 

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client : 
1299 

Title – Titre : 
Sandy Lake Campground – Prince Albert National Park 

 

 
Page 2 / 5 

Amendment 004 
 
This amendment is being raised to extend the solicitation closing date, make changes to the tender 
package and replace Appendix 1 – Combined Price Form. 
 
A) BID CLOSING DATE 
 
The closing date for tender 5P420-19-0132/A is extended from July 23, 2019 to July 24, 2019 at 2:00PM 
Mountain Daylight Time (MDT). 
 
 
B) TENDER PACKAGE CHANGES 
 
Add the following document: Amend #1_Sketch.pdf (in folder DSP2_19-0132.zip) 
 
Summary of changes 
EXISTING CULVERT TO BE REMOVED. APPROXIMATE LOCATION SHOWN ON DRAWING. 
CULVERT IS 250mm DIA. AND 6000mm IN LENGTH. CULVERT IS ~ 300mm BELOW THE ROAD 
SURFACE. THE ROAD WILL NEED TO BE REPAIRED TO MATCH. EXISTING CROSSFALL AND 
ROAD MATERIAL 
 
 
C)  APPENDIX 1 – COMBINED PRICE FORM (SEE FOLLOWING PAGE) 
 
THE ATTACHED PRICE FORM MUST BE USED IN ORDER FOR A BID TO BE DEEMED 
RESPONSIVE.  ANY BIDS SUBMITTED USING THE PREVIOUS PRICE FORM WILL NOT BE 
ACCEPTED. 
 
CHANGES ARE SHOWN IN RED. 
 
Delete: APPENDIX 1 – COMBINED PRICE FORM in its entirety 
 
Replace with:  
 
(See next page) 
 
 

ALL OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED      
  



Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation : 
5P420-19-0132/A 

Amd. No. - N° de la modif. : 
004 

Contracting Authority - Autorité contractante : 
Jen Maheu 

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client : 
1299 

Title – Titre : 
Sandy Lake Campground – Prince Albert National Park 

 

 
Page 3 / 5 

APPENDIX 1 - COMBINED PRICE FORM (3 Pages) 
 

1) The prices per unit will govern in establishing the Total Extended Amount. Any arithmetical errors in this 
Appendix will be corrected by Canada. 
 

2) Canada may reject the bid if any of the prices submitted do not reasonably reflect the cost of performing 
the part of the work to which that price applies. 
 
Note: Bidders are reminded that it is their responsibility to include in their bid all work as described in the 
drawings and specifications. Pricing for work not accounted for in the Unit Price Table including but not 
limited to Mobilization, De-Mobilization, etc. is to be included in the Lump Sum Table. 
 

LUMP SUM 
 

The Lump Sum Amount designates Work to which a Lump Sum Arrangement applies. 
 
(a)Work included in the Lump Sum Amount represents all work not included in the unit price table. 

 

Item 
No. 

 
Specification 

Reference 

 
Class of Labour, Plant or 

Material 

 
Unit of 

Measurement 

 
Estimated 
Quantity 

 
Estimated Total Price 

(Tax extra) 

1 Div 1   
Contractor Use of the Site, 
Mobilization/Demobilization  

Lump Sum 1 

 
$________________ 

 

2 
 02 41 99 

  

a) Site Demolition 
Lump Sum 1 

 
$________________ 

 

b) Concrete Pad Removal and 
Reinstallation at Boat Ramp Lump Sum 1 

 
$________________ 

 

3 32 33 00 Timber Stairs Lump Sum 1 
 

$________________ 
 

4 Drawing A#1 
Removal of Existing Culvert and 
Road Repair 

Lump Sum 1 
 

$________________ 
 

5  
Other requirements otherwise not 
Identified in the table below 

Lump Sum 1 
 

$________________ 
 

 

LUMP SUM AMOUNT  (LSA) 
Excluding applicable taxe(s) 

$_________________ 

 
 
 

  



Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation : 
5P420-19-0132/A 

Amd. No. - N° de la modif. : 
004 

Contracting Authority - Autorité contractante : 
Jen Maheu 

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client : 
1299 

Title – Titre : 
Sandy Lake Campground – Prince Albert National Park 

 

 
Page 4 / 5 

UNIT PRICE TABLE 
 

The Unit Price Table designates Work to which a Unit Price Arrangement applies.  
 
(a) Work included in each item is as described in the referenced specification section. 
(b) The Price per Unit shall not include any amounts for Work that is not included in that unit price Item. 

 

Item 
No. 

 
Specification 

Reference 

 
Class of Labour, Plant or 

Material 

 
Unit of 

Measurement 

 
Estimated 
Quantity 

 
Price per Unit  

(Tax extra) 

 
Estimated Total Price 

(Tax extra) 

1 
31 11 00   

  

a) Clearing and Grubbing - 
Expanded Campsite Areas and 
Roadway (Removal of 
undergrowth only) 

Sq.m 1,205 

 
$___________ 

 

 
$________________ 

 

b) Grubbing Isolated Stumps ea. 3 

 
 
$___________ 
 

 
 
$________________ 
 

2 31 14 13  Soil Stripping and Stockpiling Cu.m 245 

 
 
$___________ 
 

 
 
$________________ 
 

3 31 22 13 Rough Grading Cu.m 150 

 
 
$___________ 
 

 
 
$________________ 
 

4 
 

32 15 40  
 

a) Expanded Gravel Area - 
Campsite / Parking Pad / 
Roadway 

Sq.m 785 

 
 
$___________ 
 

 
 
$________________ 
 

b) Expanded Gravel Area - Boat 
Parking 

Sq.m 425 

 
 
$___________ 
 

 
 
$________________ 
 

c) Existing Gravel Area - Topped-
Up 

Sq.m 2,995 

 
 
$___________ 
 

 
 
$________________ 
 

d) New Gravel Trail Sq.m 150 

 
 
$___________ 
 

 
 
$________________ 
 

e) Pitrun Gravel Placement (if 
required) 

Cu.m 150 

 
 
$___________ 
 

 
 
$________________ 
 

5 32 33 00 Timber Fencing l.m. 140 

 
 
$___________ 
 

 
 
$________________ 
 

6 32 91 19 

a) Imported Topsoil Placement 
and Fine Grading 

Sq.m 215 

 
 
$___________ 
 

 
 
$________________ 
 

b) Insitu Topsoil Placement and 
Fine Grading 

Cu.m 245 

 
 
$___________ 
 

 
 
$________________ 
 

c) Erosion Matting Sq.m 265 

 
 
$___________ 
 

 
 
$________________ 
 



Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation : 
5P420-19-0132/A 

Amd. No. - N° de la modif. : 
004 

Contracting Authority - Autorité contractante : 
Jen Maheu 

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client : 
1299 

Title – Titre : 
Sandy Lake Campground – Prince Albert National Park 

 

 
Page 5 / 5 

Item 
No. 

 
Specification 

Reference 

 
Class of Labour, Plant or 

Material 

 
Unit of 

Measurement 

 
Estimated 
Quantity 

 
Price per Unit  

(Tax extra) 

 
Estimated Total Price 

(Tax extra) 

7 32 92 19 Hydraulic Seeding Sq.m 215 

 
 
$___________ 
 

 
 
$________________ 
 

 

TOTAL EXTENDED AMOUNT (TEA) 
Excluding applicable taxe(s) 

$_________________ 

 

 
          

 

TOTAL BID AMOUNT  (LSA +TEA) 
Excluding applicable taxe(s) 

 


